FederalStudent Aid

Ao QFFICE of the U DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022 PAGEA -1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTITUTION: Onondaga Community College
4585 West Seneca Turnpike

Syracuse, NY 13215-4585
TYPE OF INSTITUTION: Public

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT: 25

DEPARTMENT REGION: 02 ACTION DATE: 06/14/2018
SCHOOL PARTICIPATION TEAM: 02 ACTION: Reapprove Elig/Full Cert
OPE ID: 00287500 FEDERAL PELL GRANT ID: 002875
TIN: 160973001 FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN ID: 002875
IPEDS ID: 194222 FEDERAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN ID: G02875
DUNS NBR: 077290492 FEDERAL PERKINS LOAN ID: 002902

FEDERAL SCHOOL CODE: 002875
FEDERAL WORK STUDY ID: 002902
FEDERAL SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY GRANT ID: 002902

ACADEMIC CALENDAR: Clock Hours,Semester Hours

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM LEVELS OFFERED: ELIGIBLE: Y
Non-Degree (600-899 hours) INITIAL APPROVAL DATE: 01/01/1966
Non-Degree 1 Year (900-1799 hours) CERTIFIED: Certified
Associate's Degree LOAN DEFERMENT: Y

Two-Year Transfer
PROGRAM PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

WAIVER(S): EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/06/2018
*#%% End of Waivers *** EXPIRATION DATE: 03/31/2024

THE INSTITUTION IS ELIGIBLE TO APPLY FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS
AUTHORIZED UNDER THE HIGHER EDUCATION ACT OF 1965, AS AMENDED:

TITLEL'Y TITLEIV:Y TITLE VII: Y
TITLEIL: Y TITLEV:Y TITLE VHI: Y
TITLEIIL: Y TITLE VI Y

i
i
i



Program: TEACH GRANT

Certified:

DATE:

TITLE IV STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS

PROGRAM CERTIFIED

FWS Com Serv Y
FWS Job Loc Dev Y
FFEL Staff Unsub N
FPerkins Y
FPell Y
FDSLP Staff Unsub Y

APPROVAL

DATE
01/01/1966
01/01/1966

01/01/1966
07/01/1972
07/01/1994

APPROVAL

PROGRAM CERTIFIED DATE
FWS Priv Sec Empl Y 01/01/1966
FFEL Staff N

FFEL PLUS N

FSEOG Y 01/01/1966
FDSLP Staff Y 07/01/1994
FDSLP PLUS Y 07/01/1994

**%% End of Section A ****




Federal StudentAid

An QFFICE of the UGS DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT
DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022 ACCREDITATION SECTION PAGEB - 1

INSTITUTION NAME : Onondaga Community College
OPE ID : 002875 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Public

ACCREDITATION
EFFECTIVE NUMBER OF
ACCREDITING AGENCY DESIGNATION SCOPE YEAR YEARS
Middle States Commission on Higher Education Primary Institutional 2018 8

*%%k% End of Accreditation Section ****



Federal StudentAid

An QFFICE of the U.S, DEPARTMENT of EQUCATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT
DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022 STATE AUTHORIZATION SECTION

PAGEC-1

INSTITUTION NAME : Onondaga Community College
OPE ID : 002875 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Public

STATE AUTHORIZATION

STATE AGENCY

NY State Department of Education
*#%xk End of State Authorization Section ****




Federal Student Aid

Apn QFFICE of ihe U.S. DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT
DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022 OFFICIALS SECTION PAGED - 1

INSTITUTION NAME : Onondaga Community College
OPE ID : 002875 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Public

OFFICIALS
PHONE

NAME AND ADDRESS TITLE FAX E-MAIL
Hilton, Warren M President (315) 498-2214 w.hilton@
4585 West Seneca Turnpike (315) 469-4475 sunyocc.edu
Syracuse, NY 13215-4585
Sapio, Kevin Director, Financial Aid (315) 498-2247 k.p.sapio@
4585 West Senca Turnpike (315) 498-2244 sunyocc.edu
Syracuse, NY 13215-4585
Manning, Mark Sr. Vice President & CFO (315) 498-2268 m.r.manning@
4585 West Senca Turnpike (315) 469-4475 sunyocc.edu

Syracuse, NY 13215-4585
k%% Bnd of Officials Section ****




Federal Student Aid

Ao QFFICE of the U8, DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022 ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS SECTION PAGEE -1
INSTITUTION NAME : Onondaga Community College
OPE ID : 002875 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Public
ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS
APPROVED INITIAL
FOR APPROVAL
OPE ID NAME AND ADDRESS : CERTIFICATION DATE
00287501 Onondaga Community College - With Love Y 04/18/2018
435 North Salina Street
Syracuse, NY 13203-1704
00287502 Onondaga Community College - Community Health Y 04/18/2018
500 North Salina Street

Syracuse, NY 13208-2531
*3k% End of Additional Locations Section ****




Federal Student Aid

An QFFICE of Hre U.S, DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT
DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022 EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS SECTION PAGEF -1

INSTITUTION NAME : Onondaga Community College
OPE ID : 002875 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Public

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS
FULL
INSTITUTION'S APPROVED  CREDIT DURATION
PROGRAM FOR TO INITIAL CREDIT CLOCK IN
CIpP NAME CERTIFICATION DEGREE APPROVAL HOURS TYPE HOURS WEEKS
09.0402 Broadcast Media Y Y 08/11/2020 62  Semester 56
Communications
10.0203 Sound Recording Y Y 08/11/2020 61  Semester 56
11.0201 Web Technology Y Y 03/07/2001 27  Semester 405 30
Certificate
12.0503 Professional Y Y 09/01/1986 31  Semester 465 30
Cooking
12.0505 Line Cook Y N 08/13/2017 Clock 805 31
Certificate
12.0507 Food Service Y N 09/25/2017 Clock 818 31
Management
15.0805 Electromechanical Y Y 08/11/2020 61  Semester 56
Drone Technology
15.1001 Advanced Y Y 06/25/2015 30  Semester 480 32
Manufacturing-
Machining
19.0709 Early Child Care Y Y 09/01/1992 30  Semester 465 31
23.1302 Creative Writing Y Y 08/11/2020 61  Semester 56
43,0201 Fire Protection Y Y 09/01/1984 30 Semester 450 30
Technology
43.9999 Law Enforcement Y Y 10/30/2006 32 Semester 480 22

44.9999 Human Services Y Y 07/24/2012 30 Semester 450 30




Certificate

45.0702 Geospatial
Science and
Technology

47.0604 Automotive
Technology

48.0510 Machinist
Certificate

51.0000 Health Sciences
51.0000 Health Studies

51.0701 Healthcare
Administration

51.0714 Medical Billing
Certificate

51.0801 Medical Assistant
Certificate

51.0904 Paramedic
51.0904 Paramedic

51.0909 Surgical
Technology

51.0909 Surgical
Technology

51.1099 Laboratory
Science

Y

***% End of Educational Programs Section ****

Y

08/11/2020

01/16/2022

08/13/2017

08/11/2020
08/11/2020
02/01/2022

08/13/2017

08/13/2017

05/25/2021
05/25/2021
09/01/1981

08/11/2020

01/16/2022

61

31

60
12
61

40
64
36

61

61

Semester

Semester

Clock

Semester
Semester
Semester

Clock

Clock

Semester
Semester
Semester

Semester

Semester

388

705

450

665

805

500

604

56

28

31

56
28
28

31

33

50
64
37

56

56



Federal Student Aid

Ao OFFICE of the UG DEPARTMENT of EOUCATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022 SERVICER INFORMATION SECTION PAGEH -1

INSTITUTION NAME : Onondaga Community College
OPE ID : 002875 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Public

SERVICER INFORMATION
CONTACT
SERVICER NAME NAME SERVICES OFFERED
EdFinancial Services, LL.C John J. Farinella  Other
298 N. Seven Oaks Drive
Knoxville, TN 37922
Global Financial Aid Services Edward Addison Other

10467 Corporate Drive
Gulfport, MS 39503

Nebraska Student Loan Program, Inc.  Randy Heesacker Counseling/Providing Information for Students

1300 O Street
Lincoln, NE 68508
***% End of Servicer Information Section ****

Return to the Application Index




