

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

**DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022** PAGE A - 1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTITUTION: Onondaga Community College

4585 West Seneca Turnpike

Syracuse, NY 13215-4585

TYPE OF INSTITUTION: Public

**CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT: 25** 

**DEPARTMENT REGION: 02** ACTION DATE: 06/14/2018

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION TEAM: 02 ACTION: Reapprove Elig/Full Cert

OPE ID: 00287500 FEDERAL PELL GRANT ID: 002875

TIN: 160973001 FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN ID: 002875

IPEDS ID: 194222 FEDERAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN ID: G02875

DUNS NBR: 077290492 FEDERAL PERKINS LOAN ID: 002902

FEDERAL SCHOOL CODE: 002875

FEDERAL WORK STUDY ID: 002902

FEDERAL SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY GRANT ID: 002902

ACADEMIC CALENDAR: Clock Hours, Semester Hours

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM LEVELS OFFERED: **ELIGIBLE: Y** 

Non-Degree (600-899 hours) INITIAL APPROVAL DATE: 01/01/1966

Non-Degree 1 Year (900-1799 hours) CERTIFIED: Certified

Associate's Degree LOAN DEFERMENT: Y

Two-Year Transfer

PROGRAM PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/06/2018 WAIVER(S):

\*\*\* End of Waivers \*\*\* EXPIRATION DATE: 03/31/2024

THE INSTITUTION IS ELIGIBLE TO APPLY FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS

AUTHORIZED UNDER THE HIGHER EDUCATION ACT OF 1965, AS AMENDED:

TITLE I: Y TITLE IV: Y

TITLE VII: Y

TITLE V: Y TITLE VIII: Y TITLE II: Y

TITLE VI: Y TITLE III: Y

Program: TEACH GRANT

Certified:

DATE:

TITLE IV STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS								
mm o cm +3 f	CEDEVED	APPROVAL	PD 0 CD 111	CEDEVELED	APPROVAL			
<u>PROGRAM</u>	<u>CERTIFIED</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>PROGRAM</u>	CERTIFIED	<u>DATE</u>			
FWS Com Serv	Y	01/01/1966	FWS Priv Sec Empl	Y	01/01/1966			
FWS Job Loc Dev	Y	01/01/1966	FFEL Staff	N				
FFEL Staff Unsub	N		FFEL PLUS	N				
<b>FPerkins</b>	Y	01/01/1966	FSEOG	Y	01/01/1966			
FPell	Y	07/01/1972	FDSLP Staff	Y	07/01/1994			
FDSLP Staff Unsub	Y	07/01/1994	FDSLP PLUS	Y	07/01/1994			

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> End of Section A \*\*\*\*



## SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022

ACCREDITATION SECTION

PAGE B - 1

INSTITUTION NAME : Onondaga Community College

OPE ID: 002875 00

**INSTITUTION TYPE: Public** 

#### **ACCREDITATION**

ACCREDITING AGENCY
DESIGNATION SCOPE
YEAR
YEARS

Middle States Commission on Higher Education
\*\*\*\* End of Accreditation Section \*\*\*\*



## SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022

STATE AUTHORIZATION SECTION

PAGE C - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: Onondaga Community College

OPE ID: 002875 00

**INSTITUTION TYPE: Public** 

STATE AUTHORIZATION

## **STATE AGENCY**

NY State Department of Education

\*\*\*\* End of State Authorization Section \*\*\*\*



## SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022

**OFFICIALS SECTION** 

PAGE D - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: Onondaga Community College

OPE ID: 002875 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Public

## **OFFICIALS**

		PHONE	
NAME AND ADDRESS	<u>TITLE</u>	<u>FAX</u>	<u>E-MAIL</u>
Hilton, Warren M 4585 West Seneca Turnpike Syracuse, NY 13215-4585	President	(315) 498-2214 (315) 469-4475	w.hilton@ sunyocc.edu
Sapio, Kevin 4585 West Senca Turnpike Syracuse, NY 13215-4585	Director, Financial Aid	(315) 498-2247 (315) 498-2244	k.p.sapio@ sunyocc.edu
Manning, Mark 4585 West Senca Turnpike Syracuse, NY 13215-4585	Sr. Vice President & CFO	(315) 498-2268 (315) 469-4475	m.r.manning@ sunyocc.edu

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> End of Officials Section \*\*\*\*



## SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022

ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS SECTION

PAGE E - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: Onondaga Community College

OPE ID: 002875 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Public

## ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS

OPE ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	APPROVED FOR <u>CERTIFICATION</u>	INITIAL APPROVAL <u>DATE</u>				
00287501	Onondaga Community College - With Love 435 North Salina Street Syracuse, NY 13203-1704	Y	04/18/2018				
00287502	Onondaga Community College - Community Health 500 North Salina Street Syracuse, NY 13208-2531	Y	04/18/2018				
**** End of Additional Locations Section ****							

# Federal Student Aid

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

# SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS SECTION

PAGE F - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: Onondaga Community College

OPE ID: 002875 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Public

### **EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS**

CIP	INSTITUTION'S PROGRAM	APPROVED FOR	FULL CREDIT TO	INITIAL	CREDIT		CLOCK	
<u>CIP</u>	<u>NAME</u>	CERTIFICATION				TYPE	<u>HOURS</u>	
09.0402	Broadcast Media Communications	Y	Y	08/11/2020	62	Semester		56
10.0203	Sound Recording	Y	Y	08/11/2020	61	Semester		56
11.0201	Web Technology Certificate	Y	Y	03/07/2001	27	Semester	405	30
12.0503	Professional Cooking	Y	Y	09/01/1986	31	Semester	465	30
12.0505	Line Cook Certificate	Y	N	08/13/2017		Clock	805	31
	Food Service Management	Y	N	09/25/2017		Clock	818	31
	Electromechanical Drone Technology	Y	Y	08/11/2020	61	Semester		56
	Advanced Manufacturing- Machining	Y	Y	06/25/2015	30	Semester	480	32
19.0709	Early Child Care	Y	Y	09/01/1992	30	Semester	465	31
23.1302	Creative Writing	Y	Y	08/11/2020	61	Semester		56
,	Fire Protection Technology	Y	Y	09/01/1984	30	Semester	450	30
43.9999	Law Enforcement	Y	Y	10/30/2006	32	Semester	480	22
44.9999	Human Services	Y	Y	07/24/2012	30	Semester	450	30

Certificate							
45.0702 Geospatial Science and Technology	Y	Y	08/11/2020	61	Semester		56
47.0604 Automotive Technology	Y	Y	01/16/2022	31	Semester	388	28
48.0510 Machinist Certificate	Y	N	08/13/2017		Clock	705	31
51.0000 Health Sciences	Y	Y	08/11/2020	60	Semester		56
51.0000 Health Studies	Y	N	08/11/2020	12	Semester	450	28
51.0701 Healthcare Administration	Y	Y	02/01/2022	61	Semester		28
51.0714 Medical Billing Certificate	Y	N	08/13/2017		Clock	665	31
51.0801 Medical Assistant Certificate	Y	N	08/13/2017		Clock	805	33
51.0904 Paramedic	Y	Y	05/25/2021	40	Semester	500	50
51.0904 Paramedic	Y	Y	05/25/2021	64	Semester		64
51.0909 Surgical Technology	Y	Y	09/01/1981	36	Semester	604	37
51.0909 Surgical Technology	Y	Y	08/11/2020	61	Semester		56
51.1099 Laboratory Science	Y	Y	01/16/2022	61	Semester		56

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> End of Educational Programs Section \*\*\*\*



## SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 08/22/2022

SERVICER INFORMATION SECTION

PAGE H - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: Onondaga Community College

OPE ID: 002875 00

**INSTITUTION TYPE: Public** 

SERVICER INFORMATION

Other

**CONTACT** 

John J. Farinella

**SERVICER NAME NAME**  **SERVICES OFFERED** 

EdFinancial Services, LLC

298 N. Seven Oaks Drive

Knoxville, TN 37922

Global Financial Aid Services

10467 Corporate Drive Gulfport, MS 39503

Nebraska Student Loan Program, Inc.

Randy Heesacker Counseling/Providing Information for Students

1300 O Street

Lincoln, NE 68508

\*\*\*\* End of Servicer Information Section \*\*\*\*

Edward Addison Other

Return to the Application Index